

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1866
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016)


VACANCY DISTRIBUTION


1866. SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to change the present system of distribution of vacancies in various Government services in proportion to the population of States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether all the State Governments have been consulted in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details and response thereof?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No such proposal in respect of All India Services is presently under consideration of the Government.


(b) to (d):   Does not arise.


*****

